## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
IIPB Capital Corporation 1	FORMERLY BHF (USA) Capital Corporation	03/25/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Component Hardware Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1890 Swarthmore Avenue
City:	Lakewood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1032929	FIRE CHIEF

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8000

Email: eileen.sullivan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen Sullivan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1032929
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen Sullivan
Signature:	/eileen sullivan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0277

900050023

Date:	05/30/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=32504#page1.tif source=32504#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0278

# RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of the 25<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2004, by PB CAPITAL CORPORATION (f/k/a BHF (USA) Capital Corporation; "PB Capital") in favor of Component Hardware Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, PB Capital hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 1, 2000, made by Company in favor of BHF (USA) Capital Corporation.

This Release shall be binding upon PB Capital's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

PB CAPITAL CORPORATION (f/k/a BHF (USA) Capital Corporation)

By: CARISTONII BELANGER
Title: ASSISTANT VILE PRESIDENT

PB CAPITAL CORPORATION (f/k/a BHF (USA) Capital Corporation)

By: Pherper |
Name: RONNI | LEOPOLD |
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

# Schedule 1

## Registered Trademarks

Name	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
FIRE CHIEF	1032929	February 10, 1976	USA

BUSDOCS/1557881.1

**RECORDED: 05/30/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0280